
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T1  1  1   Austin Peay State 303  297  297       897  +33 

T11  2  2   Louisiana-Lafayette 318  283  298       899  +35 
T3  5  3   Memphis 304  312  290       906  +42 
T3  T3  4   Louisville 304  310  296       910  +46 
6  T6  5   Vanderbilt 306  312  294       912  +48 

T1  T6  6   South Alabama 303  315  298       916  +52 
7  T3  7   Ball State  309  305  308       922  +58 

T9  10  8   Missouri-Kansas City 313  318  292       923  +59 
8  T6  9   Western Kentucky U. 311  307  308       926  +62 
5  9  10   Texas Tech 305  315  307       927  +63 

T11  13  11   Southern Mississippi 318  318  295       931  +67 
T14  12  12   Middle Tennessee St. 321  313  301       935  +71 
T9  11  13   Cleveland State  313  319  311       943  +79 

T14  14  14   Cincinnati 321  316  308       945  +81 
13  15  15   Arkansas State 320  324  312       956  +92 
16  16  16   DePaul  329  323  315       967  +103 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Dustin Korte  Austin Peay State  71   75  72       218  +2   
T15 T2   Jordan Janico  Vanderbilt  74   78  69       221  +5   
T4 T2   Maximilian Walz  Louisville  76   74  71       221  +5   
T9 T4   Clement Sordet  Texas Tech  77   74  71       222  +6   
T9 T4   Anthony Bradley  Austin Peay State  74   77  71       222  +6   
T9 6   Ross Davis  Louisiana-Lafayette  77   74  72       223  +7   
3 7   Lexus Keoninh *  Memphis  77   72  75       224  +8   

T45 T8   Grant Milner  Memphis  80   78  67       225  +9   
T9 T8   Zach Estep  Southern Mississippi  75   76  74       225  +9   
T32 T8   Jared Burleson  South Alabama  77   78  70       225  +9   
T4 T8   John Voetsch *  Vanderbilt  76   74  75       225  +9   
T4 T12   Will Pearson  Memphis  75   75  76       226  +10   
T9 T12   Brandt Garon  Louisiana-Lafayette  82   69  75       226  +10   
T15 T12   Yohann Vora  Louisiana-Lafayette  81   71  74       226  +10   
T51 T12   Hunter Stewart  Vanderbilt  78   81  67       226  +10   
T15 T12   Marco Iten  Austin Peay State  81   71  74       226  +10   
T25 T17   Korbin Kuehn  Missouri-Kansas City  79   75  73       227  +11   
T15 T17   Robin Sciot-Siegrist  Louisville  76   76  75       227  +11   
T25 T19   Blake Hamilton  Cincinnati  80   74  74       228  +12   
T15 T19   John Luke Tyner *  Memphis  75   77  76       228  +12   
T25 T19   Drew Dorsey *  Texas Tech  77   77  74       228  +12   
36 T19   Cory Gaylord  Memphis  77   79  72       228  +12   
T4 T19   Trey Aguirre  Western Kentucky U.  75   75  78       228  +12   
T25 T24   Thomas Perrot  Memphis  74   80  75       229  +13   
T4 T24   Joe Gasser  Ball State  75   75  79       229  +13   
T45 T24   Gus Lundquist  Louisville  74   84  71       229  +13   
2 T27   Ethan Savoy  Louisiana-Lafayette  78   69  83       230  +14   

T61 T27   Antoine Rozner  Missouri-Kansas City  76   85  69       230  +14   
T25 T29   Austin King  Western Kentucky U.  77   77  77       231  +15   
T57 T29   Carlson Cox *  Memphis  85   75  71       231  +15   
T37 T29   Andrew Bailey  Cleveland State  77   80  74       231  +15   
T15 T29   Tyler Merkel  Ball State  81   71  79       231  +15   
T37 T29   Payne Denman  Middle Tennessee St.  81   76  74       231  +15   
T9 T29   Tucker Wallace  Austin Peay State  77   74  80       231  +15   
T37 T29   Andy Gladden  Western Kentucky U.  79   78  74       231  +15   
T25 T29   Lucas Armstrong  Middle Tennessee St.  80   74  77       231  +15   
T32 T37   Tyler Klava  South Alabama  76   79  77       232  +16   
T51 T37   Alex Stinson  Ball State  79   80  73       232  +16   
T22 T37   McCormick Clouser  Ball State  74   79  79       232  +16   
T37 T40   Andrew Cho  Middle Tennessee St.  80   77  76       233  +17   
T22 T40   Michael Garretson  South Alabama  73   80  80       233  +17   
T61 T42   Antoine Le Saux *  Louisville  78   83  73       234  +18   
T32 T42   Ben Fogler  Vanderbilt  79   76  79       234  +18   
T25 T42   Erwan Vieilledent *  Memphis  77   77  80       234  +18   

T51 T42   Cole Chelle  Missouri-Kansas City  81   78  75       234  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T15 T42   Charlie Ewing  Vanderbilt  75   77  82       234  +18   
T51 T42   Michael Perez  Southern Mississippi  80   79  75       234  +18   
T45 T42   Michael Wolf  Cincinnati  81   77  76       234  +18   
T37 T49   Finley Ewing IV  Texas Tech  80   77  78       235  +19   
T57 T49   Nathan Hughes  Missouri-Kansas City  77   83  75       235  +19   
T32 T49   Esteban Restrepo  Texas Tech  71   84  80       235  +19   
T37 T49   Henry Todd  Texas Tech  77   80  78       235  +19   
T37 T53   Cameron Beal  Western Kentucky U.  80   77  79       236  +20   
T22 T53   Parker Jones *  South Alabama  85   68  83       236  +20   
T57 T55   Lane Hulse  South Alabama  82   78  77       237  +21   
T65 T55   Brendan Byrne  Cleveland State  79   83  75       237  +21   
T51 T55   Russell Budd  DePaul  80   79  78       237  +21   
T70 T55   Blake Kelley  South Alabama  77   86  74       237  +21   
T37 T55   Jonathon Riemer  Cleveland State  79   78  80       237  +21   
T45 T60   Chance Holden  Arkansas State  79   79  80       238  +22   
T61 T60   Thomas Strandemo  Louisiana-Lafayette  82   79  77       238  +22   
T65 T62   Steve Lee  Memphis  78   84  77       239  +23   
T70 T62   Viktor Mikaelsson  Missouri-Kansas City  81   82  76       239  +23   
T61 T62   David Tepe  Cincinnati  78   83  78       239  +23   
T51 T62   Trevor Sluman  Louisville  78   81  80       239  +23   
T65 T66   Seth Garner  Arkansas State  81   81  78       240  +24   
T75 T66   Jared Smith  Southern Mississippi  84   82  74       240  +24   
T45 68   Michael Klaric III  Cleveland State  80   78  83       241  +25   
T65 69   Moritz Ackerhans  DePaul  84   78  80       242  +26   
T77 T70   Christian Helmbold  Arkansas State  80   87  77       244  +28   
86 T70   Kevin Brady  Southern Mississippi  87   85  72       244  +28   

T73 T70   Alex Hoffman *  Memphis  84   81  79       244  +28   
T65 T70   Michael Balcar  Cleveland State  78   84  82       244  +28   
T57 T70   Casey Fernandez  Southern Mississippi  79   81  84       244  +28   
T45 T70   Easton Key  Arkansas State  80   78  86       244  +28   
72 T76   Emerson Newsome  Cincinnati  82   82  81       245  +29   
85 T76   Paul Sansom  Middle Tennessee St.  80   91  74       245  +29   

T77 78   Nate Johnson  Western Kentucky U.  81   86  79       246  +30   
T81 79   Mills Rendell  Vanderbilt  83   85  79       247  +31   
T77 T80   Dane Voss  Middle Tennessee St.  81   86  81       248  +32   
T73 T80   Jan Juelicher  DePaul  81   84  83       248  +32   
T81 T80   Tyson Turnbow  Texas Tech  83   85  80       248  +32   
88 T83   Adrian Halimi  DePaul  85   90  74       249  +33   

T83 T83   Chris Malec  Louisville  91   79  79       249  +33   
T77 T85   Korey Smith  Austin Peay State  84   83  83       250  +34   
T83 T85   Jared Howard  Cincinnati  85   85  80       250  +34   
87 87   Tony Lazzara  Ball State  91   83  77       251  +35   

T75 88   John Pavelko  DePaul  84   82  86       252  +36 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

89 89   Alex Hewitt  Arkansas State  92   86  77       255  +39   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Austin Peay State 303 297 297 897
1 Dustin Korte (2) 71 75 72 218

T4 Anthony Bradley (1) 74 77 71 222

T12 Marco Iten (3) 81 71 74 226

T29 Tucker Wallace (5) 77 74 80 231

T85 Korey Smith (4) 84 83 83 250

2 Louisiana-Lafayette 318 283 298 899
6 Ross Davis (3) 77 74 72 223

T12 Brandt Garon (1) 82 69 75 226

T12 Yohann Vora (2) 81 71 74 226

T27 Ethan Savoy (4) 78 69 83 230

T60 Thomas Strandemo (5) 82 79 77 238

3 Memphis 304 312 290 906
T8 Grant Milner (1) 80 78 67 225

T12 Will Pearson (2) 75 75 76 226

T19 Cory Gaylord (5) 77 79 72 228

T24 Thomas Perrot (3) 74 80 75 229

T62 Steve Lee (4) 78 84 77 239

4 Louisville 304 310 296 910
T2 Maximilian Walz (2) 76 74 71 221

T17 Robin Sciot-Siegrist (1) 76 76 75 227

T24 Gus Lundquist (4) 74 84 71 229

T62 Trevor Sluman (5) 78 81 80 239

T83 Chris Malec (3) 91 79 79 249

5 Vanderbilt 306 312 294 912
T2 Jordan Janico (5) 74 78 69 221

T12 Hunter Stewart (1) 78 81 67 226

T42 Charlie Ewing (2) 75 77 82 234

T42 Ben Fogler (3) 79 76 79 234

79 Mills Rendell (4) 83 85 79 247
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 South Alabama 303 315 298 916
T8 Jared Burleson (4) 77 78 70 225

T37 Tyler Klava (1) 76 79 77 232

T40 Michael Garretson (3) 73 80 80 233

T55 Blake Kelley (2) 77 86 74 237

T55 Lane Hulse (5) 82 78 77 237

7 Ball State 309 305 308 922
T24 Joe Gasser (2) 75 75 79 229

T29 Tyler Merkel (1) 81 71 79 231

T37 Alex Stinson (3) 79 80 73 232

T37 McCormick Clouser (5) 74 79 79 232

87 Tony Lazzara (4) 91 83 77 251

8 Missouri-Kansas City 313 318 292 923
T17 Korbin Kuehn (1) 79 75 73 227

T27 Antoine Rozner (2) 76 85 69 230

T42 Cole Chelle (4) 81 78 75 234

T49 Nathan Hughes (3) 77 83 75 235

T62 Viktor Mikaelsson (5) 81 82 76 239

9 Western Kentucky U. 311 307 308 926
T19 Trey Aguirre (4) 75 75 78 228

T29 Austin King (3) 77 77 77 231

T29 Andy Gladden (5) 79 78 74 231

T53 Cameron Beal (2) 80 77 79 236

78 Nate Johnson (1) 81 86 79 246

10 Texas Tech 305 315 307 927
T4 Clement Sordet (2) 77 74 71 222

T49 Finley Ewing IV (1) 80 77 78 235

T49 Esteban Restrepo (3) 71 84 80 235

T49 Henry Todd (4) 77 80 78 235

T80 Tyson Turnbow (5) 83 85 80 248

11 Southern Mississippi 318 318 295 931
T8 Zach Estep (2) 75 76 74 225

T42 Michael Perez (4) 80 79 75 234

T66 Jared Smith (5) 84 82 74 240

T70 Kevin Brady (1) 87 85 72 244

T70 Casey Fernandez (3) 79 81 84 244
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 Middle Tennessee St. 321 313 301 935
T29 Payne Denman (1) 81 76 74 231

T29 Lucas Armstrong (2) 80 74 77 231

T40 Andrew Cho (3) 80 77 76 233

T76 Paul Sansom (4) 80 91 74 245

T80 Dane Voss (5) 81 86 81 248

13 Cleveland State 313 319 311 943
T29 Andrew Bailey (1) 77 80 74 231

T55 Jonathon Riemer (3) 79 78 80 237

T55 Brendan Byrne (5) 79 83 75 237

68 Michael Klaric III (2) 80 78 83 241

T70 Michael Balcar (4) 78 84 82 244

14 Cincinnati 321 316 308 945
T19 Blake Hamilton (1) 80 74 74 228

T42 Michael Wolf (5) 81 77 76 234

T62 David Tepe (4) 78 83 78 239

T76 Emerson Newsome (3) 82 82 81 245

T85 Jared Howard (2) 85 85 80 250

15 Arkansas State 320 324 312 956
T60 Chance Holden (3) 79 79 80 238

T66 Seth Garner (1) 81 81 78 240

T70 Easton Key (2) 80 78 86 244

T70 Christian Helmbold (4) 80 87 77 244

89 Alex Hewitt (5) 92 86 77 255

16 DePaul 329 323 315 967
T55 Russell Budd (1) 80 79 78 237

69 Moritz Ackerhans (2) 84 78 80 242

T80 Jan Juelicher (4) 81 84 83 248

T83 Adrian Halimi (5) 85 90 74 249

88 John Pavelko (3) 84 82 86 252
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

7 Lexus Keoninh (Memphis) 77 72 75 224

T8 John Voetsch (Vanderbilt) 76 74 75 225

T19 Drew Dorsey (Texas Tech) 77 77 74 228

T19 John Luke Tyner (Memphis) 75 77 76 228

T29 Carlson Cox (Memphis) 85 75 71 231

T42 Antoine Le Saux (Louisville) 78 83 73 234

T42 Erwan Vieilledent (Memphis) 77 77 80 234

T53 Parker Jones (South Alabama) 85 68 83 236

T70 Alex Hoffman (Memphis) 84 81 79 244
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 79.33 89

2 Championship Tees 79.02 89

3 Championship Tees 76.58 89

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 78.31 267

 

Colonial Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 589   2 15 54 16 2   

2 4 410     6 62 19 2   

3 3 182     6 44 34 5   

4 4 433   1 7 48 26 6 1 

5 3 196     9 65 14 1   

6 4 401     6 66 16   1 

7 5 572     15 63 11     

8 4 475     7 46 34 1 1 

9 4 393     13 48 24 4   

10 4 425     9 58 16 4 2 

11 4 376     24 50 13 1 1 

12 3 218     3 62 18 4 2 

13 4 442     4 45 35 3 2 

14 4 442     7 49 24 7 2 

15 3 200     4 38 33 12 2 

16 5 573   1 12 71 3 2   

17 4 446     6 52 19 8 4 

18 5 561     16 39 24 9 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 200 +0.69 

17 4 446 +0.48 

13 4 442 +0.48 

3 3 182 +0.43 

14 4 442 +0.43 

8 4 475 +0.36 

4 4 433 +0.36 

12 3 218 +0.34 

18 5 561 +0.33 

10 4 425 +0.25 

9 4 393 +0.21 

2 4 410 +0.19 

6 4 401 +0.15 

5 3 196 +0.08 

1 5 589 +0.01 

7 5 572 -0.04 

11 4 376 -0.07 

16 5 573 -0.08 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 442 +0.79 

15 3 200 +0.72 

10 4 425 +0.65 

17 4 446 +0.57 

8 4 475 +0.54 

5 3 196 +0.51 

3 3 182 +0.46 

12 3 218 +0.44 

6 4 401 +0.40 

4 4 433 +0.34 

11 4 376 +0.30 

14 4 442 +0.27 

16 5 573 +0.26 

7 5 572 +0.25 

2 4 410 +0.22 

9 4 393 +0.21 

1 5 589 +0.20 

18 5 561 +0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 200 +0.66 

14 4 442 +0.56 

8 4 475 +0.54 

12 3 218 +0.51 

13 4 442 +0.47 

6 4 401 +0.45 

17 4 446 +0.44 

10 4 425 +0.44 

5 3 196 +0.43 

3 3 182 +0.40 

16 5 573 +0.39 

11 4 376 +0.36 

18 5 561 +0.29 

7 5 572 +0.27 

9 4 393 +0.26 

4 4 433 +0.25 

2 4 410 +0.21 

1 5 589 +0.09 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 200 +0.69 

17 4 446 +0.48 

13 4 442 +0.48 

3 3 182 +0.43 

14 4 442 +0.43 

8 4 475 +0.36 

4 4 433 +0.36 

12 3 218 +0.34 

18 5 561 +0.33 

10 4 425 +0.25 

9 4 393 +0.21 

2 4 410 +0.19 

6 4 401 +0.15 

5 3 196 +0.08 

1 5 589 +0.01 

7 5 572 -0.04 

11 4 376 -0.07 

16 5 573 -0.08 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 589   3 43 155 57 8 1 

2 4 410     17 183 62 4 1 

3 3 182     11 148 92 14 2 

4 4 433   2 23 144 86 11 1 

5 3 196     14 163 79 8 3 

6 4 401     17 168 62 17 3 

7 5 572     36 171 47 10 3 

8 4 475     12 130 112 11 2 

9 4 393     27 163 67 9 1 

10 4 425     14 148 83 17 5 

11 4 376   2 45 129 81 9 1 

12 3 218     20 161 55 21 10 

13 4 442     10 120 117 15 5 

14 4 442     17 157 68 17 8 

15 3 200     13 110 104 31 9 

16 5 573   1 28 180 39 15 4 

17 4 446     18 153 60 23 13 

18 5 561     45 133 68 16 5 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2013, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Memphis Intercollegiate
Colonial Country Club

Memphis, TN
Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 25 - Mar 26 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3622&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

